John W. Henderson (Windsor) Limited

PHONE 253.0889 P, O, BOX 514
WINDSOR, ONTARIO

May 1, 1967

Mrs. Lilkian Weisberg .
Hymttstown, Maryland 20734

Dear Mrs. Weisberg:

Thank you for the reply to my letter and the return of the
check. I am enclosing a replacement check to cover a copy of WWIII
whenever it is completed.

Believe me, I can appreciate the problems you both are facing
as I have been deeply involved with thiks thing for a long time as well.
I would be morg than fascinated to hear of any further defiinite develop-
ments (don't worry, I'l1l buy the books anyway!) and would like to offer
my services and assistance in any manner that would fascilitate matters
for you and bring the entire matter to a head at an earlier date.

Let's keep in contact at any rate, and anything you can tell
me or anything I can do please let me know.

Sincgrelx,
(; [J&ﬂkpv7\\

John Henderson



£ '
John W. Henderson (Windsor) Limited

PHOMNE 253-0889 P. O, BOX 514
WINDSOR, ONTARIO

March 27, 1967
Dear Mr. Weisberg:

I am enclosing the coupon attiched to your circular, plus my check
for $5.00 to cover the cost of sending me WHITLWASH III, which I eagerly await.
I too have been actively engaged in investigating the Kennedy-Oswald murders and
the mass of conflieting testimony, the numbrous errors anc omissions, etc, and
your volumes have been of considerable aid to people such as myself. I would
very much like to get together with you in the near future, perhaps this summer,
and discuss your findings and your prozress, with perhaps a small assist from
items uncovered by mv own spadework.

On behslf of those of us in this country who seek the truth as opposed
to the answers most comfortable to hear, I want to thank you for your efforts

‘and congratulate you bn your work in the face of continued harassment and admin-

istration efforts to stop you.

¥

fours sincerely,

/‘7/’% ﬁ%’M

//JOHN HENDERSCN
11933 LAKEFOINTE
DETRCIT, MICHIGAW 48224



